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FUNDS SPENT ON OUTSOURCED PROJECTS


3362 DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of projects outsourced by Government to various project management companies/organizations/institutions during the last three years;


(b) the nature of these projects, and the details thereof; and


(c) the quantum of funds spent on these projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND

PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a)        Nil.

(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

